
Reports from consignment, production and dispersion sales nationwide.

The following listing is a summary of 
sales reported since publication of the 

August 2019 “Sale Summary.”  
Sales are presented in alphabetical order 

with herd location; sale date; and 
reported number of lots sold, sale gross 

and sale average. More detailed 
summaries of the sales are posted at 

www.angus.org/AngusProductions/
SaleReports.aspx. Online sale reports 

include top lots, category averages, 
auctioneer(s), sale manager(s), Angus 
Journal representative(s) and volume  

buyer information.

Table 1: July, August and FY 2019 summary of sales reported to the American Angus Association

CONSIGNMENT PRODUCTION DISPERSION TOTAL YEAR-TO-DATE

SALES
Numbers Reported July
Numbers Reported August

– –
6

1
2

1
8

742
750

COWS
Number Sold July
Average Price
Gross

–
–
–

-
-
–

225
$2,159

–

225
$2,159

–

19,540
$4,088

$79,870,804

COWS
Number Sold August
Average Price
Gross

–
–
–

667
$10,819

–

47
$4,084

–

714
$10,376

–

20,254
$4,309

$87,279,254

BULLS
Number Sold July, August
Average Price
Gross

–
–
–

–
–
–

–
–
–

–
–
–

48,235
$4,781

$230,613,566

STEERS
Number Sold July, August
Average Price
Gross

–
–
–

–
–
–

–
–
–

–
–
–

8
$1,903
$15,225

COMBINED TOTALS
Number Sold July
Gross

–
–

–
–

225
$485,748

225
$79,870,804

80,165
$337,569,613

COMBINED TOTALS
Number Sold August
Gross

771
$10,098,650

107
$485,898

878
$10,584,548

81,043
$348,154,161

R E P O R T E D  S A L E S  T O T A L S

RANCH LOCATION DATE LOTS GROSS AVERAGE
Angus Hill Farm Randolph, NY 8/24/19 61 520,700 8,536

BM Angus & Friends York, NE 8/24/19 40 115,500 2,887

Express Ranches Big Event Sale Yukon, OK 8/16/19 473 5,202,950 10,999

Haggard Angus Complete Dispersion Modoc, IN 8/24/19 60 293,948 4,899

Jim Mills’ JP Farm Dispersion Danville, IL 8/17/19 47 191,950 4,084

JR Ranch/Sackmann Mature Cow Dispersion Othello, WA 6/29/19 225 485,748 2,158

OK Angus Gathering Sale Perkins, OK 8/31/19 74 204,900 2,768

Riverbend Ranch Female Sale Idaho Falls, ID 8/24/19 59 1,287,950 21,829

Spruce Mtn. Ranch Larkspur, CO 8/10/19 64 2,766,650 43,228
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Personal best, only better.

Zeb Gray, PhD 
Beef Feedlot Specialist 
Furst-McNess & Angus 
Foundation Success Story  

Zeb Gray’s roots run deep in the beef industry. Growing up on a diversified crop and 
livestock farm in Iowa, Zeb harnessed every opportunity to make an impact. From serving 
on the National Junior Angus Board of Directors to coaching the meats judging team at the 
University of Wyoming, Zeb has embraced an attitude of service in both his professional and 
personal life. Now working as a Beef Feedlot Specialist, he capitalizes on his values sparked 
as a junior member and supported by the Angus Foundation to better the beef industry.

Visit AngusFoundation.org to learn more .
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