SALE SUMMARY

Reports from consignment, production and dispersion sales nationwide.

The following listing is a summary of sales reported since publication of the August 2019 "Sale Summary."

Sales are presented in alphabetical order with herd location; sale date; and reported number of lots sold, sale gross and sale average. More detailed summaries of the sales are posted at www.angus.org/AngusProductions/SaleReports.aspx. Online sale reports include top lots, category averages, auctioneer(s), sale manager(s), Angus Journal representative(s) and volume buyer information.

	CONSIGNMENT	PRODUCTION	DISPERSION	TOTAL	YEAR-TO-DATE
SALES					
Numbers Reported July	-	-	1	1	742
Numbers Reported August		6	2	8	750
COWS					
Number Sold July	-	-	225	225	19,540
Average Price	-	-	\$2,159	\$2,159	\$4,088
Gross	_	_	-	-	\$79,870,804
COWS					
Number Sold August	-	667	47	714	20,254
Average Price	-	\$10,819	\$4,084	\$10,376	\$4,309
Gross	-	-	-	-	\$87,279,254
BULLS					
Number Sold July, August	-	-	-	-	48,235
Average Price	-	-	-	-	\$4,781
Gross	_	-		-	\$230,613,566
STEERS					
Number Sold July, August	-	-	-	-	8
Average Price	-	-	-	-	\$1,903
Gross	-	_		-	\$15,225
COMBINED TOTALS					
Number Sold July	-	-	225	225	80,165
Gross	-	-	\$485,748	\$79,870,804	\$337,569,613
COMBINED TOTALS					
Number Sold August		771	107	878	81,043
Gross		\$10,098,650	\$485,898	\$10,584,548	\$348,154,161

			REPORTED SALES TOTALS		
RANCH	LOCATION	DATE	LOTS	GROSS	AVERAGE
Angus Hill Farm	Randolph, NY	8/24/19	61	520,700	8,536
BM Angus & Friends	York, NE	8/24/19	40	115,500	2,887
Express Ranches Big Event Sale	Yukon, OK	8/16/19	473	5,202,950	10,999
Haggard Angus Complete Dispersion	Modoc, IN	8/24/19	60	293,948	4,899
Jim Mills' JP Farm Dispersion	Danville, IL	8/17/19	47	191,950	4,084
JR Ranch/Sackmann Mature Cow Dispersion	Othello, WA	6/29/19	225	485,748	2,158
OK Angus Gathering Sale	Perkins, OK	8/31/19	74	204,900	2,768
Riverbend Ranch Female Sale	Idaho Falls, ID	8/24/19	59	1,287,950	21,829
Spruce Mtn. Ranch	Larkspur, CO	8/10/19	64	2,766,650	43,228



Personal best, only better.

Zeb Gray's roots run deep in the beef industry. Growing up on a diversified crop and livestock farm in lowa, Zeb harnessed every opportunity to make an impact. From serving on the National Junior Angus Board of Directors to coaching the meats judging team at the University of Wyoming, Zeb has embraced an attitude of service in both his professional and personal life. Now working as a Beef Feedlot Specialist, he capitalizes on his values sparked as a junior member and supported by the Angus Foundation to better the beef industry.

Visit AngusFoundation.org to learn more .

